505775266 11/15/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5822084

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| MATHEW MEYER | 10/29/2019 |
| YUTA OKKOTSU | 10/29/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | VECTION LIMITED |
|-------------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 4800 BASELINE RD #104 |
| Internal Address: | PMB-302 |
| City: | BOULDER |
| State/Country: | COLORADO |
| Postal Code: | 80303 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16671129 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kristin@vozpatents.com, patents@vozpatents.com

Correspondent Name: VOZ PATENTS, LLC

Address Line 1: 1236 S. PENNSYLVANIA ST Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80210

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 1249-2-CIP-2 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KRISTIN BENNETT |
| SIGNATURE: | /Kristin Bennett/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/15/2019 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=2019-11-01_1249-2-CIP-2_Assignments_SIGNED_Inked#page1.tif source=2019-11-01_1249-2-CIP-2_Assignments_SIGNED_Inked#page2.tif source=2019-11-01_1249-2-CIP-2_Assignments_SIGNED_Inked#page3.tif source=2019-11-01_1249-2-CIP-2_Assignments_SIGNED_Inked#page4.tif

PATENT 505775266 REEL: 051016 FRAME: 0354

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mathew D. Meyer, having an address of 4800 Baseline Rd #104, PMB-302, Boulder CO, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLED TRANSFER OF FLUID" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Agent File No. 1249-2-CIP-2. I hereby authorize Voz Patents LLC, to insert herein in parenthesis (Application No. 16/671, 129, filed on 2019-0ct-3) the application number and the filing date of said application when known.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the said inventor, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee. Vection Limited, a Colorado company, having a place of business at 4800 Baseline Road #104, PMB-302, Boulder CO 80303, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application and the invention described therein for the territory of the United States of America and all regular, continuation, divisional, continuation-inpart, and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; I also assign any right to claim priority, any right, title, or interest in and to the said invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee, I warrant that I have made no assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to a party other than Vection Limited, and I am under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Vection Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to become effective upon execution of the signature blocks hereunder.

| Assignor: 1 | Mathew D. Meyer | Accepted by the Assignee, Vection Limited |
|-------------|---------------------|---|
| Ву: | Walls of the second | By: |
| Name: | Mathew O Weyer | Name: Mosthew O. Meyer |
| Title: | Fully Extor | Title: Foundar /LEO |
| Date: | 10/29/2019 | Date: 10/29/2019 |

STATE OF STA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Mathew D. Meyer, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of this office this 29 day of 2019.

must

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

STATE COLUMN COL

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Yuta Okkotsu, having an address of 317 Lima St., Aurora, CO 80010, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR CONTROLLED TRANSFER OF FLUID" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Agent File No. 1249-2-CIP-2. I hereby authorize Voz Patents LLC, to insert herein in parenthesis (Application No. 16/671,129, filed on 2019-007-31) the application number and the filing date of said application when known.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the said inventor, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee do sell, assign, and transfer unto said assignee, Vection Limited, a Colorado Corporation having a place of business at 4800 Baseline Road #104, PMB-302, Boulder CO 80303, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid application and the invention described therein for the territory of the United States of America and all regular, continuation, divisional, continuation-inpart, and reissue applications, all patent applications in foreign countries, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights, obtained for the invention in the United States or any other country; I also assign any right to claim priority, any right, title, or interest in and to the said invention which has not already been transferred to the assignee, I warrant that I have made no assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to a party other than Vection Limited, and I am under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and I further agree to cooperate with the assignee hereunder in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the invention, but at the expense of said assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment, to Vection Limited, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to become effective upon execution of the signature blocks hereunder.

Assignor: Yuta Okkotsu

Accepted by the Assignee, Vection Limited

By:

Name: Yuta Okkotsu

Name: Wednesday O. Weyer

Title: /uventor instincer atc

Date: 10/29/25/9

Date: 10/29/25/9

Date: 10/29/25/9

| STATE OF | Oboros |) |
|-----------|--------|-----|
| | 6 |)SS |
| COUNTY OF | Adams | } |

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Yuta Okkotsu, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

| Given under my hand and seal of | this office this day of octobe , 2019. |
|--|--|
| <u> </u> | |
| Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10 | - 1 John I - Califfie Do 1 - 1 |
| my Commission Expires. | SANTARY COLUMN TO THE SANTARY OF THE |
| | S. W. C. OF JOHNSON |
| | WG TAMBERICA. |
| | Land Market Control of the Control o |

STATE OF STA)SS.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Mathew D. Meyer, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of this office this 25 day of 00 to 100 12019.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10-17-2001

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/15/2019